CH \$40.00 403

ETAS ID: TM423421

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Nikken Inc.		04/11/2017	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Nikken International, Inc.	
Street Address:	2 Corporate Park, Suite 100	
City:	Irvine	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92606	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4030709	MYNIKKEN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2147064242

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 214-706-4223

Email: trademarks@solidcounsel.com

Correspondent Name: Thomas A. Kulik, Esq.
Address Line 1: 500 N. Akard, Suite 2700
Address Line 2: Scheef & Stone, L.L.P.
Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	8047.316
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Thomas A. Kulik
SIGNATURE:	/TAK/
DATE SIGNED:	04/12/2017

Total Attachments: 6

source=Assignment to Nikken Int'l, Inc.; myNikken#page1.tif source=Assignment to Nikken Int'l, Inc.; myNikken#page2.tif source=Assignment to Nikken Int'l, Inc.; myNikken#page3.tif source=Assignment to Nikken Int'l, Inc.; myNikken#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006032 FRAME: 0886

900402078

source=Assignment to Nikken Int'l, Inc.; myNikken#page5.tif source=Assignment to Nikken Int'l, Inc.; myNikken#page6.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006032 FRAME: 0887

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT ("Assignment") is by and between **Nikken Inc.**, a Delaware corporation with a principal place of business 2 Corporate Park, Suite 100, Irvine, California 92606 ("Assignor"), and **Nikken International, Inc.**, a Delaware corporation ("Assignee") with a principal place of business at 2 Corporate Park, Suite 100, Irvine, California 92606.

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the Trademark listed on Exhibit A attached hereto, together with the goodwill of the business connected with and symbolized by the Trademarks; and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire all right, title and interest in and to the Trademark.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are acknowledged, the parties hereby agree as set forth below.

Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and conveys to Assignee the entire right, title, interest in and to the Trademarks in the United States and all jurisdictions outside the United States, together with the goodwill of the business connected with and symbolized by the Trademarks (including, without limitation, the right to renew any registration included in the Trademarks, the right to apply for trademark registrations within or outside the United States based in whole or in part upon the Trademarks, and any priority right that may arise from the Trademarks), the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee as fully and entirely as said interest could have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this sale, assignment, transfer and conveyance not been made.

Assignor authorizes the Commissioner of Trademarks of the United States and other empowered officials of the United States Patent and Trademark Office and in any applicable jurisdictions outside the United States to record the transfer of the Trademarks set forth in the attached Exhibit A to Assignee as assignee of Assignor's entire right, title and interest therein. Assignor agrees to further execute any documents reasonably necessary to effect this assignment or to confirm Assignee's ownership of the Trademarks.

This Trademark Assignment may be executed by the parties hereto in separate counterparts, each of which when so executed and delivered shall be an original, but all such counterparts taken together shall constitute one and the same instrument. Each counterpart may be delivered by facsimile transmission, which transmission shall be deemed delivery of an originally executed document.

Trademark Assignment - Page 1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Trademark Assignment on the dates set forth.

on the dates set forth.	
	ASSIGNOR:
	Nikken, Inc.
	Signed: Kunt H Fulle Name: Kunt H Fulle Title: CEO
	Name: Kupt H Fulle
	Title: CEの
STATE OF :	
COUNTY OF:	
On this day of, State and County aforesaid, personally appeare person of the above name, an officer of and dul of Nikken, Inc. , and who signed and executed to	20, before me, a Notary Public in and for the d, known by me to be the y authorized to execute this Assignment on behalf the foregoing instrument.
Given under my hand and seal of office	this, 20
M	commission expires:
No	otary Public
\overline{Ac}	ldress

(Soo Attached California Acknowledgment)



CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

CIVIL CODE § 1189

\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\	%CV:CV:CV:CV:CV:CV:CV:CV:CV:CV:CV:CV:CV:C
A notary public or other officer completing this certificate document to which this certificate is attached, and not the	te verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the e truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.
State of California)	
County of Chans P	
	Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer
On April 11 2011 before me, Ala	na Vala Villarea Wotary lublic,
Date	Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer
personally appeared Kurt H. to	alle
	Name(s) of Signer(s)
subscribed to the within instrument and acknowled his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s)-act	
	certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph s true and correct.
Notary Public - California Orange County Commission # 2152302	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
My Comm. Expires May 10, 2020	Signature of Notary Public
Place Notary Seal Above	
•	TIONAL
	information can deter alteration of the document or form to an unintended document.
Description of Attached Document	
Title or Type of Document: Acknowledgment	Document Date: April 1/1 2017
Number of Pages: One Signer(s) Other Than	n Named Above: 10 other Signer 3
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)	
Signer's Name: Kut H. Fulle	Signer's Name:
Corporate Officer — Title(s):	☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s):
□ Partner − □ Limited □ General	☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General
☐ Individual ☐ Attorney in Fact	☐ Individual ☐ Attorney in Fact
☐ Trustee ☐ Guardian or Conservator	☐ Trustee ☐ Guardian or Conservator
☐ Other:Signer Is Representing:	☐ Other:Signer Is Representing:
10:KKen	organia to hoprocontaing.
©2014 National Notary Association • www.NationalNotar	ry.org • 1-800-US NOTARY (1-800-876-6827) Item #5907

TRADEMARK REEL: 006032 FRAME: 0890

	ASSIGNEE:
	Nikken International, Inc.
	Mut It Fulle
	Name: Kurt H Fulle
	Title: C EO
STATE OF :	
COUNTY OF :	
On this day of, 20_ State and County aforesaid, personally appeared person of the above name, an officer of and duly au of Nikken International, Inc. , and who signed and	uthorized to execute this Assignment on behalf
Given under my hand and seal of office this	day of, 20
My co	ommission expires:

Notary Public

Address

(See Attached California Acknowledgment)



<u> </u>	***************************************
A notary public or other officer completing this certificate document to which this certificate is attached, and not the	e verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.
State of California)	
County of Orang ?)	
On April 11 2017 before me, Alma	Dalia Y: Ikrreal Notary Public, Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer
\; \ \\	Fulle
personally appeared	Name(s) of Signer(s)
subscribed to the within instrument and acknowle	evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are dged to me that he/she/they executed the same in /her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), ed, executed the instrument.
0	certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws f the State of California that the foregoing paragraph true and correct.
Notary Public - California Orange County	ignature Signature of Notary Public
Place Notary Seal Above	ONAL -
Though this section is optional, completing this in	ONAL ————————————————————————————————————
Title or Type of Document: Achnowledged Signer(s) Other Than	Named Above: No other Signars
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)	
Signer's Name: Kuch H. Fulle Corporate Officer — Title(s): C.E.O.	Signer's Name:
□ Partner — □ Limited □ General	☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General
☐ Individual ☐ Attorney in Fact	☐ Individual ☐ Attorney in Fact
☐ Trustee ☐ Guardian or Conservator ☐ Other:	☐ Trustee ☐ Guardian or Conservator ☐ Other: ☐ Guardian or Conservator
Signer Is Representing:	Signer Is Representing:

©2014 National Notary Association • www.NationalNotary.org • 1-800-US NOTARY (1-800-876-6827) Item #5907

TRADEMARK REEL: 006032 FRAME: 0892

EXHIBIT A

MARK	Registration No.	Registration Date
myNikken	4,030,709	September 27, 2011

Trademark Assignment – Page 4

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006032 FRAME: 0893

RECORDED: 04/12/2017